UDataSheet .com4
Lead-free Green
e3
DS30702 Rev. 6 - 2 1 of 4 PD3Z284C5V1 - PD3Z284C12
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit

Code
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 3)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 4)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
(Note 3)
Temperature
Coefficient of
Zener Voltage
@ IZT = 5mA
mV/�CVZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) (mA) � mA uA V Min Max
PD3Z284C5V1 Z0G, 0G 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
PD3Z284C5V6 Z0H, 0H 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
PD3Z284C6V2 Z0K, 0K 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
PD3Z284C6V8 Z0L, 0L 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
PD3Z284C7V5 Z0M, 0M 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 10 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
PD3Z284C8V2 Z0N, 0N 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 10 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
PD3Z284C9V1 Z0P, 0P 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 10 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
PD3Z284C10 Z0Q, 0Q 10 9.4 10.6 5 10 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
PD3Z284C11 Z0R, 0R 11 10.4 11.6 5 10 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
PD3Z284C12 Z0S, 0S 12 11.4 12.7 5 10 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
Notes: 3. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
4.  f = 1kHz.
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
UDataSheet .com4
DS30702 Rev. 6 - 2 2 of 4 PD3Z284C5V1 - PD3Z284C12
Ordering Information (Note 5)
Notes: 5.  *Add “-7” to the appropriate type number in Table 1 above example: 6.2V Zener = PD3Z284C6V2-7.
6.  For Packaging Details, go to our website at: http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-7* PowerDI�323 3000/Tape & Reel
N